## **Open Class Exhibitor Information**

- How to Enter Open Class Exhibits. Exhibits are to be entered in assigned areas with the appropriate Superintendent. The exhibitor will be given a duplicate tag. The tag must be filled out prior to entry and be presented at Check Out.
  No early Check Out will be allowed. Only enter your items in the Exhibit Building if you are willing to leave them until Check-Out.
- 2. Eligibility. Open Exhibit entries are open to all ages and residents of Lemhi County.
- 3. Entries. Early entries (*Art, Crafts, Needlework, Photography, Home Preserving & Quilts*) will be accepted Monday, August 19th from 5:30 pm-7:30 pm. Regular entries will be accepted Tuesday, August 20th from 8 am to 10 am. Please contact the Department Superintendents if you have any questions. Art exhibits must be entered by Monday August 19th @ 7:30 pm. (*Please check the Art page for early entry location and times*)
- 4. Age Divisions are Rookie (5 and under) Junior (6-12), Intermediate (13-17) Adult (18 and over) unless otherwise stated in Department guidelines. \*Rookie class is non-competitive
- 5. **Premium Pick-Up.** Premiums will be available to be picked up starting Thursday August 22nd.
- 6. Entry Check Out. NO ENTRIES WILL BE RELEASED PRIOR TO SUNDAY, AUGUST 25th AT 1:00 3:00 PM.
- 7. Authority of Superintendents. All entries are subject to control of the Department Superintendent. They are authorized to accept entries not listed in Department guidelines if there is space and if they judge the entry to be worthy. Department Superintendents also may, at their discretion, combine entries to create appropriate classes/categories.
- 8. Entries previously shown at the Lemhi County Fair will not be accepted.
- 9. Exhibitors must follow the Department guidelines for all entries.
- **10.** Unclaimed Exhibits. Exhibits and premiums not claimed by September 30th will be considered abandoned and be disposed of as the Fair Board sees fit.
- **11.** The Lemhi County Fair is funded by grandstand admissions, county appropriations and fees paid by concessionaire, advertisers and entry fees.
- 12. Correct information concerning the Lemhi County Fair will come from this website, a member of the Lemhi County Fair Board or official representative.
- 13. Your entry into our Fair is very important. If you are unsure as to the procedures for entry please call the Lemhi County Extension Office at 208-742-1697. You may also contact the Superintendent of the Department that you have questions about. Superintendent contact information is listed on the appropriate Department pages.

## **Ribbon Awards**

Grand Champion **Reserve Champion** Grand Class Champion **Reserve Class Champion** Judges Choice **Peoples Choice** Best of Show Participation Blue, Red, White Rookie **Premium Awards** First Premium \$5 (blue ribbon) Second Premium \$3 (red ribbon) Third Premium \$2 (white ribbon)

Entry Forms and Exhibit Tags will be available at the Lemhi County Extension Office, Purple Easel Gallery, The Village in North Fork, Stage Stop, The Cornerstone & entry forms are available at <u>lemhicountyfair.com</u>

We encourage everyone to have their Entry Forms and Exhibit Tags filled out prior to arriving at the Fair.



## Open Exhibit Tag Sample

| Lemhi County Fair 1001<br>r g r gc rc jc b r w p |      |
|--|------|
| CategoryFruit                                    |      |
| Class/Description Apple                          |      |
| Division <u>Junior</u>                           |      |
| Phone 123-4567                                   |      |
| Name Jane Doe                                    |      |
| RGRGCRCJCBRWP                                    |      |
| Name Jane Doe                                    |      |
|  | 1001 |
|  |      |
| Name <u>Jane Doe</u>                             |      |
| 1001   |      |
|  |      |

The owner or custodian of property of any kind brought to the fairgrounds either for exhibit or for other purposes assumes, as a condition of its admission to the fairgrounds, all risk of and responsibility for loss, damages or theft. Exhibitors exempt the Lemhi County Fair; it officers, directors, employees & volunteers from liability of any loss or damage of their property and shall indemnify the said Lemhi County Fair against all claims or damages.